
2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MULLIGAN 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI141 0 SECOND AVE & GIBBS RD 8:29 AM
1 SYCAMORE LANE & MIDBLOCK(#86) 8:32 AM
2 SUFFOLK AVE & MILLER AVE 8:37 AM
3 CASEMENT AVE & E SUFFOLK AVE 8:38 AM
4 POWELL AVE  & E SUFFOLK AVE 8:39 AM
5 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:40 AM

ZCI132 0 CHURCH ST & DIETZ ST 8:38 AM
1 CHURCH ST & MONSEN ST 8:39 AM
2 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:42 AM

ZCI126 0 WHEELER RD & STOREY AVE 8:31 AM
1 Wheeler Road & Hilliard Avenue 8:34 AM
2 CHURCH ST & HILLIARD AVE 8:37 AM
3 CHURCH ST & E HALLEY LN 8:37 AM
4 E HALLEY LANE & WHEELER ROAD 8:39 AM
5 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:44 AM

ZCI142 0 BOW LN & GIBBS RD 8:40 AM
1 ARROW CT & VIOLET ST 8:42 AM
2 BOW LN & VIOLET ST 8:42 AM
3 BELLA CASA LN & BOW LN 8:43 AM
4 SECOND AVE & BELLA CASA LN 8:44 AM
5 BELLA CASA LN & E SUFFOLK AVE 8:44 AM
6 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:46 AM

ZCI108 0 Joshuas Path & Lexington Avenue (SOUTH) 8:34 AM
1 COLUMBUS AVE & JOSHUAS PATH (SOUTH) 8:35 AM
2 COMMERCIAL BLVD & JOSHUAS PATH (SOUTH) 8:36 AM
3 GATES AVE & JOSHUAS PATH (SOUTH) 8:36 AM
4 JOSHUAS PATH & PROSPECT AVE (SOUTHSIDE) 8:37 AM
5 JOSHUAS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE SOUTH 8:40 AM
6 JOSHUAS PATH & RALPH AVE - SOUTH 8:41 AM
7 34 W SUFFOLK AVE, 11722 8:45 AM
8 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:48 AM

8/29/2023 10:24:27 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MULLIGAN 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI125 0 APPLEGATE DR & YALTA DR 8:40 AM
1 APPLEGATE DR & CASA CT 8:41 AM
2 MOTOR PKWY & OAKLAND AVE 8:42 AM
3 ANNE LN & WHEELER RD 8:43 AM
4 WHEELER RD & E  HALLEY LN 8:44 AM
5 W HALLEY LN & WHEELER RD 8:45 AM
6 COVENTRY LN & WHEELER RD 8:45 AM
7 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:49 AM

ZCI123 0 DOW ST & SUFFOLK AVE 8:35 AM
1 SUFFOLK AVE & OAKLAND AVE 8:36 AM
2 EVERGREEN AVE & OAKLAND AVE 8:37 AM
3 APPLEGATE DR & EVERGREEN AVE 8:39 AM
4 APPLEGATE DR & PINETOP DR 8:40 AM
5 APPLEGATE DR & VITA DR 8:40 AM
6 BIRCHGROVE DR & PROSPECT AVE 8:43 AM
7 BIRCHGROVE DR & NOSTRAND AVE 8:44 AM
8 OCEAN AVE & VITA DR 8:45 AM
9 EVERGREEN AVE & VITA DR 8:46 AM

10 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:52 AM

ZCI129 0 MCGRATH ST & WHEELER RD 8:38 AM
1 WHEELER RD & MONSEN ST 8:40 AM
2 DIETZ ST & WHEELER RD 8:42 AM
3 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:52 AM

ZCI131 0 COLUMBUS AVE & MID BLOCK 8:35 AM
1 CHURCH DR & COMMERICAL BLVD 8:36 AM
2 COMMERCIAL BLVD & LEXINGTON AVE 8:37 AM
3 CHURCH DR & LEXINGTON AVE 8:39 AM
4 1270 MOTOR PKWY 8:46 AM
5 HAWTHORNE AVE & MOTOR PARKWAY- NORTHSIDE 

OF M/P
8:50 AM

6 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:55 AM

ZCI115 0 APPLEGATE DR & GLENMORE AVE 8:41 AM
1 GLENMORE AVE & BEFORE JOSHUAS PATH 8:42 AM

8/29/2023 10:24:27 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MULLIGAN 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI115 2 EVERGREEN AVE & JOSHUAS PATH - NORTH 8:43 AM
3 JOSHUAS PATH & NOSTRAND AVE - NORTH SIDE 8:44 AM
4 JOSHUAS PATH & COMMERCIAL BLVD( NORTH) 8:46 AM
5 COLUMBUS AVE & YALTA DR 8:48 AM
6 BIRCHGROVE DR & VANDERBILT AVE 8:50 AM
7 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:57 AM

ZCI107 0 CALEBS PATH & OCEAN AVE 8:42 AM
1 CALEBS PATH & RALPH AVE 8:43 AM
2 CALEBS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE 8:44 AM
3 CALEBS PATH & GATES AVE 8:44 AM
4 Calebs Path & Bushwick Avenue 8:45 AM
5 CALEBS PATH & COLUMBUS AVE 8:46 AM
6 CALEBS PATH & RIDGEWOOD AVE 8:47 AM
7 CALEBS PATH & MYRTLE AVE 8:47 AM
8 HIGHLAND RD & MYRTLE AVE 8:49 AM
9 CHURCH DR & RIDGEWOOD AVE 8:50 AM

10 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:58 AM

ZCI116 0 FRUITWOOD LN & WHITETAIL LN 8:52 AM
1 SUGARWOOD LN & WHITETAIL LN 8:53 AM
2 Kirby Lane & Fruitwood Lane 8:56 AM
3 DOVECOTE LANE & KIRBY LANE 8:56 AM
4 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8:59 AM

ZCI122 0 LACE LANE & MCGOWAN LANE 8:47 AM
1 MCGOWAN LN & OAKLAND AVE & VANDERBILT AVE 8:47 AM
2 APPLEGATE DR & BIRCHGROVE DR 8:49 AM
3 JANICE LN & OAKLAND AVE 8:51 AM
4 DOLORES PL & FOREST PL 8:54 AM
5 ADAMS ROAD  & FOREST PL 8:55 AM
6 ADAMS RD @ THE GATE 8:57 AM
7 FELLER DR & 2ND DRIVEWAY 8:59 AM
8 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9:02 AM

8/29/2023 10:24:27 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MULLIGAN 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI143 0 CLOVERLOOK LANE & HALF MILE ROAD 8:53 AM
1 HALF MILE ROAD & HILLSITE LANE 8:53 AM
2 CARNATION AVE & GIBBS RD 8:55 AM
3 CARNATION AVE & VIOLET ST 8:56 AM
4 Carnation Avenue & Florence Street 8:57 AM
5 Carnation Avenue & Sheldon Street 8:57 AM
6 CARNATION AVE & CASEMENT AVE 8:59 AM
7 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9:02 AM

ZCI146 0 Church Street & Storey Avenue 9:00 AM
1 CHURCH ST  & OAKDALE AVE 9:01 AM
2 CHURCH ST & WILLIAM AVE 9:02 AM
3 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 9:05 AM

8/29/2023 10:24:27 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MULLIGAN 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI107 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 CALEBS PATH & OCEAN AVE 3:14 PM
2 CALEBS PATH & RALPH AVE 3:15 PM
3 CALEBS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE 3:16 PM
4 CALEBS PATH & GATES AVE 3:17 PM
5 BUSHWICK AVE & CALEBS PATH 3:18 PM
6 CALEBS PATH & COLUMBUS AVE 3:18 PM
7 CALEBS PATH & MYRTLE AVE 3:19 PM
8 HIGHLAND RD & MYRTLE AVE 3:21 PM
9 CHURCH DR & RIDGEWOOD AVE 3:22 PM

10 CALEBS PATH & RIDGEWOOD AVE 3:24 PM

ZCI108 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 Joshuas Path & Lexington Avenue (SOUTH) 3:15 PM
2 COLUMBUS AVE & JOSHUAS PATH (SOUTH) 3:16 PM
3 COMMERCIAL BLVD & JOSHUAS PATH (SOUTH) 3:17 PM
4 GATES AVE & JOSHUAS PATH (SOUTH) 3:18 PM
5 JOSHUAS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE SOUTH 3:19 PM
6 JOSHUAS PATH & PROSPECT AVE (SOUTHSIDE) 3:19 PM
7 JOSHUAS PATH & RALPH AVE - SOUTH 3:20 PM
8 34 W SUFFOLK AVE, 11722 3:24 PM

ZCI115 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 APPLEGATE DR & GLENMORE AVE 3:13 PM
2 GLENMORE AVE & BEFORE JOSHUAS PATH 3:15 PM
3 EVERGREEN AVE & JOSHUAS PATH - NORTH 3:16 PM
4 JOSHUAS PATH & NOSTRAND AVE - NORTH SIDE 3:17 PM
5 JOSHUAS PATH & COMMERCIAL BLVD( NORTH) 3:19 PM
6 COLUMBUS AVE & YALTA DR 3:21 PM
7 BIRCHGROVE DR & VANDERBILT AVE 3:23 PM

8/29/2023 10:24:27 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MULLIGAN 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI116 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 FRUITWOOD LN & WHITETAIL LN 3:12 PM
2 SUGARWOOD LN & WHITETAIL LN 3:13 PM
3 Kirby Lane & Fruitwood Lane 3:15 PM
4 DOVECOTE LANE & KIRBY LANE 3:17 PM

ZCI122 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 LACE LANE & MCGOWAN LANE 3:14 PM
2 MCGOWAN LN & OAKLAND AVE & VANDERBILT AVE 3:15 PM
3 APPLEGATE DR & BIRCHGROVE DR 3:16 PM
4 JANICE LN & OAKLAND AVE 3:19 PM
5 DOLORES PL & FOREST PL 3:22 PM
6 ADAMS ROAD  & FOREST PL 3:23 PM
7 ADAMS RD @ THE GATE 3:24 PM
8 FELLER DR & 2ND DRIVEWAY 3:26 PM

ZCI123 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 ALLYN LANE  & W SUFFOLK AVE 3:12 PM
2 DOW ST & SUFFOLK AVE 3:13 PM
3 SUFFOLK AVE & OAKLAND AVE 3:14 PM
4 EVERGREEN AVE & OAKLAND AVE 3:15 PM
5 APPLEGATE DR & EVERGREEN AVE 3:16 PM
6 APPLEGATE DR & PINETOP DR 3:17 PM
7 APPLEGATE DR & VITA DR 3:18 PM
8 BIRCHGROVE DR & PROSPECT AVE 3:21 PM
9 BIRCHGROVE DR & NOSTRAND AVE 3:22 PM

10 OCEAN AVE & VITA DR 3:23 PM
11 EVERGREEN AVE & VITA DR 3:24 PM

ZCI125 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 APPLEGATE DR & YALTA DR 3:15 PM
2 APPLEGATE DR & CASA CT 3:16 PM
3 MOTOR PKWY & OAKLAND AVE 3:18 PM
4 ANNE LN & WHEELER RD 3:20 PM
5 WHEELER RD & E  HALLEY LN 3:20 PM
6 W HALLEY LN & WHEELER RD 3:21 PM

8/29/2023 10:24:27 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MULLIGAN 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI125 7 COVENTRY LN & WHEELER RD 3:22 PM

ZCI126 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 WHEELER RD & STOREY AVE 3:12 PM
2 Wheeler Road & Hilliard Avenue 3:13 PM
3 Wheeler Road & East Halley Lane 3:14 PM
4 CHURCH ST & E HALLEY LN 3:16 PM
5 CHURCH ST & HILLIARD AVE 3:17 PM

ZCI129 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 MCGRATH ST & WHEELER RD 3:12 PM
2 WHEELER RD & MONSEN ST 3:13 PM
3 DIETZ ST & WHEELER RD 3:13 PM

ZCI131 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 1270 MOTOR PKWY 3:13 PM
2 HAWTHORNE AVE & MOTOR PARKWAY- NORTHSIDE 

OF M/P
3:15 PM

3 COLUMBUS AVE & MID BLOCK 3:20 PM
4 CHURCH DR & COMMERICAL BLVD 3:21 PM
5 COMMERCIAL BLVD & LEXINGTON AVE 3:22 PM
6 CHURCH DR & LEXINGTON AVE 3:23 PM

ZCI132 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 CHURCH ST & DIETZ ST 3:13 PM
2 CHURCH ST & MONSEN ST 3:14 PM

ZCI141 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 SYCAMORE LANE & MIDBLOCK(#86) 3:12 PM
2 SUFFOLK AVE & MILLER AVE 3:16 PM
3 CASEMENT AVE & E SUFFOLK AVE 3:18 PM
4 SECOND AVE & GIBBS RD 3:20 PM
5 POWELL AVE  & E SUFFOLK AVE 3:22 PM

ZCI142 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 BOW LN & GIBBS RD 3:12 PM
2 ARROW CT & VIOLET ST 3:14 PM

8/29/2023 10:24:27 AM



2023-2024 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
MULLIGAN 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI142 3 BOW LN & VIOLET ST 3:15 PM
4 BELLA CASA LN & BOW LN 3:17 PM
5 SECOND AVE & BELLA CASA LN 3:18 PM
6 BELLA CASA LN & E SUFFOLK AVE 3:19 PM

ZCI143 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 CLOVERLOOK LANE & HALF MILE ROAD 3:11 PM
2 HALF MILE ROAD & HILLSITE LANE 3:12 PM
3 CARNATION AVE & GIBBS RD 3:14 PM
4 CARNATION AVE & VIOLET ST 3:15 PM
5 Carnation Avenue & Florence Street 3:16 PM
6 Carnation Avenue & Sheldon Street 3:16 PM
7 CARNATION AVE & CASEMENT AVE 3:17 PM

ZCI146 0 SCHOOL:  MULLIGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3:09 PM
1 CHURCH ST & WILLIAM AVE 3:11 PM
2 Church Street & Storey Avenue 3:13 PM
3 CHURCH ST  & OAKDALE AVE 3:15 PM

8/29/2023 10:24:27 AM


